FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0051-0027

267.158

Second Party

Name (fine 1)

Name (line 2)

Receiving Party

Name (line 2)

12/07/2000 JBALINAN 00000100 09728965

04 FC:581

PERAGINE,

Name (time 1) DE NORA ELETTRODI S. D. A.

Salvatore

Address (Inc 1) Via Dei Canzi I, 20134 Milan, Italy

12-14-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

Month Day

Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

11/28/00

If document to be recorded

is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United

States, an appointment of a domestic

representative is attached. (Designation must be a

	101349400		~ <u>~</u>		
12-04-00	ATION FORM COV PATENTS ONL	_Y	772896		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		Ü		
X New	Assignment	Security Agre	eement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Na	me 09/72896		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other			
	Œwile	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		partmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying part	ties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) OLDANI, Dario			11 28 00		
Name (line z)			Execution Date		

Address আন্ত হা [		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
<b>N</b> ame [		
Address (tine 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 10 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Attains, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 8661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 011322 FRAME: 0672

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 00:00:00 ONE 00:51-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212 661-8000		
Name Charles A. Muserl	ian			
Address (Une 1) Bierman, Muserlia:	n and Lucas			
Address (Time 2) 600 Third Avenue,	New York, NY 10016	<i>"</i>		
Address (Inva I)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	oages of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 3		
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	Imber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached		
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTÉR BOTH numbers fo	ī		
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent i	Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pasigned by the first named executing Inventor.	terk Application, enter the date the patent application	Was         Month         Day         Year           11         28         00		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Numb	er PCT PCT	PCT		
has not been assigned.				
Number of Properties  Enter the t	otal number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $\$[$	40.00		
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed Deposit Account	PTO FORM 2038		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-2275				
:	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Charles A. Muserlian 19,6	583 Chalphul	December 4, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

## Assignment

valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the	
DE NORA EL	ETTRODI S.p.A.
a corporation organized under the laws of receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersitant transferred and set over unto the said assignee the invention on improvement in	gned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, entire right, title and interest in and to the FRAME FOR ADJUSTING THE
said invention being fully described and/or claimed United States of America 1) executed this date, or filedin and for the Unito be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its success the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent as the same would have been held and enjoyed by had not been made.	ted States and all foreign countries, the same ors, assigns or other legal representatives, to therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely
And Said Assignee is Hereby to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said	Authorized to make application for and aid countries at its election.
And By This Covenant The further necessary assurance of title to said invention the request and at the expense of said assignee, will may be ne essary or desirable to perfect the title to may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its succeand, upon the request and at the expense of said assigney applications for patents for said invention, or any any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and we acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns	l execute and deliver any and all papers that said invention or any Letters Patents which essors, assigns or other legal representatives, gnee, will execute any additional or divisional part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of ill make all rightful oaths and do all lawful therein, without further compensation, but
And The Commissioner of Pathorized and Requested to issue any and all Lettion to said assignee.	tents and Trademarks is Hereby Au-
Dated 28/11/2000	Les.
Dated	L.S.
Dated	L.S.
Dated	L.S.
	1.5

**RECORDED: 12/04/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011322 FRAME: 0674